	Construction of the second sec	W PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204	
FORM No. 633-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Caleta)	VOL M8	Page 5894	
60038 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That. P.	HILLIP A. HARBIN, JR.	and MARGARET L.	ļ
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE TREEMEN	stated, to grantor paid by	JAMES M. McCRACKEN , hereinafter called	•
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That HARBIN, husband and wife hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey un assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements. heredit pertaining, situated in the County of Klamath a	taments and appurtenances and State of Oregon, describe	thereunto belonging of ap d as follows, to-wit:	
pertaining, situated in the County of the second se	on the reverse		
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grant And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sai grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted are not the reverse of this deed are	id grantee and grantee's hei	ssors and assigns forever. rs, successors and assigns, th cumbrances EXCEPT	hat
frantor is lawfully seized in ree this deed an	nd those of recommend	apparent aptrained t	
			ims
and promises	s and every part and i	ribed encumbrances.	
			030.)
()However_the actual contract and ) () (	ween the symbols O, II not and	the plural and all gramma	tical
OHOWEVER, the actual consideration consists of of the the whole consideration (indicate which). <sup>①</sup> (The sentence ber part of the construing this deed and where the context so re In construing this deed and where the provisions hereof all changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof all changes whereof, the grantor has executed this	pply equally to corporations	and to individuals. A March , 19	86;
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof al changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof al In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed to be beard of directors.	instrument this / day of	icors, duly authorized theret	o by
In witness whether has caused its name to be signed	and sear any first		
order of its board of directors.	Phillip R. Harbin	, Jr.	
order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PHOPERTY DE- THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF APPLICABLE LAND SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING FEE TITLE TO THE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR	July and the second sec	hin and	
		n ):	5.
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VENT THAT	ATE OF OREGON, County of		
STATE OF OREGON.	ATE OF ORLEGEN, 19, 19	who, being duly	sworn.
County of Klamath, 19 8 6.	Personally	and say that the former	r is the
ec	ich for himself and not one for t	president and that the latte	r is the
Pershpally appeared the above names	and the second	secretary of , a corp	oration.
	that the seal affixed to the l	, a corp oregoing instrument is the corpor instrument was signed and seale rity of its board of directors; and its polytophart and d	d in be-
Margaret 12 and adenaviled ged the foregoing instru and adenaviled ged the foregoing instru ment to be their voluntary act and deed	of said corporation and that said	instrumient was signed and sealed instrumient was signed and sealed ity of its board of directors; and ity of its board of directors; and d int to be its voluntary act and d (OF	eed.
ment to be their volume	them acknowledged said instruma Before me:	(OF	FICIAL SEAL)
ment to be building to the stick Red. d		•	
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(if executed by a offix con	corporation, porate seal)
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////6/817			
	ST	ATE OF OREGON,	ss
Phillip A. Harbin Jr. & Margaret	· · ·		
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	me	ent was received for record	19
James M. McCracken		day of	recorde
	BPACE RESERVED	book/reel/colume	o ile/instru
P.O. Box 50 97633		ige	
P.O. BOX 50 Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADORESS	RECORDER P	ent/microsses/ 12 5	
P.O. BOX 50 Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADORESS	RECORDER P		
P.O. BOX SU Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADDRESS	RECORDER & F	ecord of Deeds of said count Witness my hand an	
P.O. BOX SU Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: GRANTEE	R	ecord of Deeds of salactourin Witness my hand an County affixed.	d seal
P.O. BOX 50 Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: 	iddress.	ecord of Deeds of said count Witness my hand an county affixed.	d seal
P.O. BOX 50 Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: 	necondensity of a minimum R	ecord of Deeds of said ourn Witness my hand an county affixed.	d seal
P.O. BOX 50 Merrill, Oregon 97633 GRANTEE 5 NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: 	neconderna a a m R	ecord of Deeds of said count Witness my hand an county affixed.	d seal

 $\sum_{i=1}^{N}$ 

## 5895

}{}\*\*

A tract of land situated in Block 3, HODGES ADDITION TO MERRILL and in Tract 18, MERRILL TRACTS, in the  $SW_2^+SE_2^+$  of Section 2, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

201.0

48AL

Beginning at a one-half inch iron pin on the Northeast corner of Block 3, HODGES ADDITION TO MERRILL; thence South 00°25' East along the East line of said Block 3 a distance of 125.00 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence West parallel with the South line of said Tract 18, MERRILL TRACTS, a distance of 120.00 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence North 00°25' West a distance of 125.00 feet to a one-half inch iron pin on the Westerly extension of the South line of Third Street, HODGES ADDITION TO MERRILL; thence East along said line a distance of 120.00 feet to the point of beginning.

## SUBJECT TO:

\*\*\*

in the same

1

. .

1. City liens, if any, due to the City of Merrill. (None as of this date.)

2. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways.

3. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of  $\epsilon$ .ssessment, of Klamath lrrigation District.

4. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Basin Improvement District.

5. An easement for the construction and maintenance of future public utilities, irrigation and drainage along the Southerly 8 feet thereof.

6. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions of Reclamation Extension Act (Approved August 13, 1914) from N. S. Merrill to the United States, recorded in Volume 43, page 72, Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

7. An easement for drainage ditch 60 feet wide as shown by Deed from N. S. Merrill, unmarried, to the United States of America, recorded January 13, 1915 in Book 43 at page 219, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

8. Notice to Persons Interding to Plat Lands within the Klamath Basin Improvement District, recorded July 24, 1970 in Volume M70, page 6187, Microfilm Fecords of Klamath County, Oregon.

9. Easement for irrigation ditch along the Easterly line as disclosed by survey no. 1247 filed in the County of Klamath records.

10. Note and Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein. Dated: August 31, 1979 Recorded: August 31, 1979 Volume: M79, page 20965, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Amount: \$58,000.00 Mortgagor: Phillip A. Harbin, Jr. and Margaret L. Harbin, husband and wife Mortgagee: State of Oregon, representel and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs (P2040.4)

The Grantee appearing on the reverse of this deed agrees to assume said Mortgage and to pay said Mortgage in full, and further agrees to hold sellers harmless therefrom.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH

of	r record at reques April	t of	the recorded in V	9th Vol. <u>M86</u>	day
FEE	\$14.00	Evelyn Biehn, By		1. All	$\mathcal{L}$